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President/CEO President/CEO

Eutectic Corporation

¢/o Edwin R. Stremlow

N94 W14355 Garwin Mace Drive
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Eutectic + Castolin Technology Holdings, Inc.
c/o Corporation Service Company

251 Little Falls Drive

Wilmington, DE 19808

President/CEO

Messer Cutting Systems, Inc.

c¢/o Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808

President/CEO

Messer Cutting Systems, Inc.
c/o Debra Richter

W141 N9427 Fountain Blvd.
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

President/CEO

MG Industries

N94 W14355 Garwin Mace Drive
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

President/CEQO

US Forge

N94 W14355 Garwin Mace Drive
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

President/CEO

Amazon.com, Inc.

c¢/o Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Withdraw of Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
AG# 2020-03019

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that on November 9, 2020, Brodsky Smith, on behalf of Gabriel Espinoza
(“Espinoza”), provided notice to the above individuals, entities and public prosecutors identified on the
accompanying distribution list regarding violations of California’s Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65””) with respect to the following consumer product:

Product Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
US Forge Economy Welding Gloves Amazon.com, Inc. Eutectic Corporation

UPC# 093425994023 Eutectic + Castolin Technology
Part No. 99402 Holdings, Inc.

RN# 80372 Messer Cutting Systems, Inc.
BOOOMRQAIJ6 US Forge

106231445 MG Industries

Amazon Order#




We, as counsel for Espinoza, hereby withdraw the November 9, 2020 Notice with respect to the
above product.

Sinegrely,

EvaN«Tith




